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9. Walking on foot behind a vehicle crossing a Boom Barrier is dangerous. The Boom will suddenly hit

the person, once the vehicle cross the Boom Barrier. Use only pedestrian path near Boom Barrier.

10. Hon‟ble Members are requested to keep their mobile phone‟s Alarm/ Reminder Tones in OFF mode

to respect the decorum of the House.

    Kindly co-operation of Hon‟ble Members is solicited. 

---------- 

No.7147 

Public Accounts Committee Branch 

Constitution of Sub-Committees of the Public Accounts Committee (2023-24) 

The following Sub-Committees of the Public Accounts Committee (PAC) (2023-24) have been 

constituted *:- 

Sub-Committee I (Finance) 

1. Shri Adhir Ranjan Chowdhury Chairperson 

2. Dr. M. Thambidurai Convenor 

3. Shri Subhash Chandra Baheria Member 

4. Shri Bhartruhari Mahtab Member 

5. Shri Jagdambika Pal Member 

6. Shri Balashowry Vallabbhaneni Member 

7. Shri Sukhendu Sekhar Ray Member 

8. Dr. Sudhanshu Trivedi Member 

9. Shri Rahul Ramesh Shewale Member 

Sub-Committee II (Defence) 

1. Shri Adhir Ranjan Chowdhury Chairperson 

2. Dr. Satya Pal Singh Convenor 

3. Shri Jayant Sinha Member 

4. Dr. K. Laxman Member 

5. Shri Tiruchi Siva Member 

6. Shri Ghanshyam Tiwari Member 

7. Shri Brijendra Singh Member 

8. Shri Shaktisinh Gohil Member 
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Sub-Committee III (Railways) 

1. Shri Adhir Ranjan Chowdhury Chairperson 

2. Shri Vishnu Dayal Ram Convenor 

3. Shri T.R. Balu Member 

4. Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa Siddeshwara Member 

5. Shri Rajiv Ranjan (Lalan) Singh Member 

6. Shri Ghanshyam Tiwari Member 

7. Shri Brijendra Singh Member 

8. Shri Pratap Chandra Sarangi Member 

Sub-Committee IV (Civil - I) 

1. Shri Adhir Ranjan Chowdhury Chairperson 

2. Shri Shaktisinh Gohil Convenor 

3. Shri Pratap Chandra Sarangi Member 

4. Shri Vishnu Dayal Ram Member 

5. Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa Siddeshwara Member 

6. Shri Rahul Ramesh Shewale Member 

7. Shri Ram Kripal Yadav Member 

Sub-Committee V (Civil - II) 

1. Shri Adhir Ranjan Chowdhury Chairperson 

2. Shri T.R. Balu Convenor 

3. Shri Bhartruhari Mahtab Member 

4. Shri Jayant Sinha Member 

5. Shri Rajiv Ranjan (Lalan) Singh Member 

6. Shri Jagdambika Pal Member 

7. Shri Sukhendu Sekhar Ray Member 

8. Dr. M. Thambidurai Member 
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Sub-Committee VI (Civil - III) 

1. Shri Adhir Ranjan Chowdhury Chairperson 

2. Shri Subhash Chandra Baheria Convenor 

3. Dr. Sudhanshu Trivedi Member 

4. Dr. Satya Pal Singh Member 

5. Shri Tiruchi Siva Member 

6. Shri Balashowry Vallabbhaneni Member 

7. Dr. K. Laxman Member 

8. Shri Ram Kripal Yadav Member 

* Allocation of subjects shall be notified separately.

---------- 

No.7148         Legislative Branch-I 

Progress of Bills during the week ended on Friday, the 28
th

 July, 2023

Sl. No. Title of the Bill Member-in-charge Remarks 

1 2 3 4 

1. The DNA Technology (Use and

Application) Regulation Bill, 2019

Dr. Jitendra Singh Withdrawn on 24.7.2023. 

2. The National Nursing and 

Midwifery Commission Bill, 2023

Dr. Mansukh 

Mandaviya 

Introduced on 24.7.2023. 

Passed on 28.7.2023. 

3. The National Dental Commission

Bill, 2023

Dr. Mansukh 

Mandaviya 

Introduced on 24.7.2023. 

Passed on 28.7.2023. 

4. The Constitution (Scheduled

Castes) Order (Amendment) Bill,

2023 

Dr. Virendra Kumar Introduced on 24.7.2023. 

5. The Biological Diversity

(Amendment) Bill, 2022, as

Reported by Joint Committee

Shri Bhupender 

Yadav 

Passed, as amended, on 

25.7.2023. 

6. The Multi-State Co-operative

Societies (Amendment) Bill, 2023,

as Reported by Joint Committee

Shri Amit Shah Passed on 25.7.2023. 




